RESOLUTION NO. 1998- /

RESOLUTION OF COMMON COUNCIL OF CITY OF ROCKPORT ADOPTING FISCAL PLAN REGARDING PROPOSED PIONEER PROPERTIES, INC., ET AL ANNEXATION

The Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana, meeting in special session to conduct a public hearing with regard to the proposed annexation of approximately 2.794 acres by Pioneer Properties, Inc., Frontier Property Management, Inc. and Charles Vaughn and having received and reviewed the City of Rockport Fiscal Plan regarding the proposed annexation and finding it to be in proper form and substance, but prior to acting upon the proposed annexation ordinance, does hereby adopt the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana, hereby accepts the City of Rockport Fiscal Plan regarding the proposed Pioneer Properties, Inc., et al annexation submitted to it on May 2, 1998, in public meeting. Said fiscal plan is hereby incorporated by reference in this resolution.

Dated: May 2, 1998

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Rockport on

this 2nd day of May, 1998, at the hour of 9:00 o'clock a.m.

Shirley J. Richards
Clerk-Treasurer

This Resolution approved and signed by me on this 2nd day of May, 1998, at the hour of 9:00 o'clock a.m.

Hon. Joseph D. Green

Mayor/ City of Rockport, IN

ATTESTED:

Shirley O. Richards

Clerk-Treasurer